

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD****R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 761 of 2018**

=====

MAHIMA INDUCTION TECHNOLOGIES PTY LTD

Versus

NEW MEI TA INDUSTRIAL CO LTD

=====

Appearance:

MOIZ K RAFIQUE(8043) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1

MR RAVI KARNAVAT(1650) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE R.M.CHHAYA****Date : 13/07/2018****ORAL ORDER**

Mr. M.K. Rafique, learned advocate for the petitioner states that the petitioner is ready and willing to deposit the total decretal amount as per the impugned judgment with Registry of this Court by 16.8.2018 equivalent to Indian rupees as on the date of such deposit the impugned judgment is stayed. It is, however, provided that the aforesaid stay would continue only if the condition is fulfilled otherwise the same will stand automatically vacated. At the request of Mr. Ravi Karnavat, learned advocate for the respondents to file reply, S.O. to 27.8.2018.

**(R.M.CHHAYA, J)**

MAULIK R. PANDYA