

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 761 of 2018**

=====

MAHIMA INDUCTION TECHNOLOGIES PTY LTD
Versus
NEW MEI TA INDUSTRIAL CO LTD & 1 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MOIZ K RAFIQUE(8043) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR RAVI KARNAVAT(1650) for the Opponent(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS JUSTICE SONIA GOKANI

Date : 18/06/2019

ORAL ORDER

1. Mr. Moiz K. Rafique, learned advocate for the applicant, is not available today. Mr. Ravi Karnavat learned advocate for the opponents No.1 and 2 seeks time. Time is granted. Learned advocate submits before this Court that the decreetal amount, as directed by the Court has not been deposited so far. Interim relief, therefore, as directed earlier, has already been vacated. No further date shall be asked for.
2. Let the matter appear for hearing on 16.07.2019.

(MS. SONIA GOKANI, J.)

SUDHIR